

LAMPsa HELLENIC HOTELS S.A.
HEADQUARTERS: 1 VASILEOS GEORGIU A' STR., 105 64 ATHENS
VAT No 094008519, PREF. REG. No 6015/06/B/86/135
SUMMARISED RESULTS AND INFORMATION FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY 2006 TO 30 JUNE 2006
The following financial results and information were published according to IFRS
The following financial results and information aim to offer a general summary about the financial position
and the financial results of the Company "Lampsa Hellenic Hotels S.A."
We therefore suggest to the reader , before proceeding to any investing action or any other transaction with the company
to ensure access to the company's internet address, (www.grandebretagne.gr)
where are uploaded the financial statements as required by the International Financial Reporting Standards

COMPANY'S INFORMATION					1.3 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (amount in thousands of euro)				
Address : 1 Vasileos Georgiou A str Pref.Reg.No 6015/06/B/86/135 Prefecture: Prefecture of Athens Members of the Board: @bnr snkr Cnw h chr Mj nk nr C' rncnkr F dnq d F' k m j hr @g' m r hr O' o' cnont kr Sgnl ' r L hkd Mj nk nr O' o' rncqnt Og hknr Rotqont kr Approval date of the results: 14.7.1/ / 5 Auditor: F dnq d Cd h h mtr Audit firm: F Q@MS SGNQMSNM R@ Web-site adress www.grandebretagne.gr					THE GROUP				THE COMPANY
					Equity opening balance (01.01.2006 and 01.01.2005 respectively)	30.06.2006	30.06.2005	30.06.2006	30.06.2005
					Profit/loss for the period after tax	66.418	65.477	66.418	65.477
					Change in reserve currency differences of tr.	1.902	1.087	2.317	1.087
					Dividends distributed	527	0	0	0
					Net income posted directly to the owner's equity	(1.068)	(1.004)	(1.068)	(1.004)
					Change of capitals from the acquisition of the affiliate	(2)	0	0	0
					Equity opening balance (31.03.2006 and 31.03.2005 respectively)	1.130	0	0	0
						68.907	65.560	67.667	65.560
1.1 BALANCE SHEET (amounts in thousands of euro)					1.4 CASH FLOW STATEMENT (Indirect method) (amounts in thousands)				
					THE GROUP				THE COMPANY
					Cash flows from operating activities	30.06.2006	30.06.2005	30.06.2006	30.06.2005
ASSETS					Profit from operations before taxes	2.194	1.759	2.609	1.759
Tangible and Intangible Assets					Plus/Minus Adjustments for:				
Inventories					Depreciation & amortization	1.502	1.401	1.418	1.401
Debtors and other receivable					Provisions	131	51	81	51
Other current assets					Exchange differences	350	0	0	0
TOTAL ASSETS					Investments results	(3)	0	0	0
					Interest income	(100)	0	(96)	0
					Interest expense	1.211	631	634	631
LIABILITIES					Plus/Minus adjustments related to working capital				
Long-term obligations					Increase / (decrease) in inventories	(45)	(15)	(18)	(15)
Short-term bank obligations					Increase / (decrease) in receivables	1.927	635	(652)	635
Other short-term obligations					Increase / (decrease) in accounts payable except banks	2.448	1.188	2.176	1.188
Total liabilities (a)					Interest expense	(829)	(631)	(254)	(631)
Capital Share					Taxes paid	(1.979)	(673)	(1.955)	(673)
Other equity attr.to equity holders					Net cash from operating activities (a)				
Equity attr.to equity holders of parent (b)					Investing activities:	6.808	4.347	3.943	4.347
Minority rights (c)					Acquisition of affiliated companies	(10.905)	0	(11.081)	0
TOTALEQUITY (d)=(b)+(c)					Acquisition of fixed and intangible assets	(1.647)	(187)	(1.643)	(1.187)
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (e) =(a)+					Interest received	99	2	96	2
					Net cash used in investing activities (b)	(12.452)	(185)	(12.628)	(185)
					Financial activities:				
					Collections from loans	39	0	0	0
					Obligations payments	(2)	0	0	0
					Dividends paid	0	(1.004)	0	(1.004)
					Net cash used in financing activities (c)	37	(1.004)	0	(1.004)
					Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (a+b+c)	(5.607)	3.158	(8.685)	3.158
					Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	11.844	8.026	11.844	8.026
					Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	6.237	11.184	3.159	11.184
1.2 INCOME STATEMENT (amounts in thousands of euros)					ADDITIONAL FIGURES AND INFORMATION				
					THE GROUP				
					01/01-30/06/06	01/04-30/06/06	01/01-30/06/05	01/04-30/06/05	
Net revenue					17.516	11.179	14.900	8.835	
Gross profit					6.909	5.127	5.189	3.641	
Profit before finance charges & taxes					4.826	3.733	3.718	2.640	
Profit before finance charges, depreciation & taxes					3.325	2.939	2.318	2.099	
Profit before tax					2.194	2.082	1.759	1.828	
Minus Tax					(292)	(296)	(673)	-581	
Profit (Loss) after taxation					1.902	1.786	1.087	1.247	
Distributed to:									
Company's shareholders					2.105	1.989	1.087	1.247	
Minority shareholders					(203)	(203)	0	0	
Profit after taxation per share					0,0985	0,0931	0,0509	0,0584	
Total shares :21.364.000									
					THE COMPANY				
					01/01-30/06/06	01/04-30/06/06	01/01-30/06/05	01/04-30/06/05	
Net revenue					17.516	9.443	14.900	8.835	
Gross profit					6.022	4.240	5.189	3.641	
Profit before finance charges & taxes					4.583	3.490	3.718	2.640	
Profit before finance charges, depreciation & taxes					3.166	2.780	2.318	2.099	
Profit before tax					2.609	2.496	1.759	1.828	
Minus Tax					(292)	(296)	(673)	-581	
Profit (Loss) after taxation					2.317	2.201	1.087	1.247	
Distributed to:									
Company's shareholders					2.317	2.201	1.087	1.247	
Minority shareholders					0	0	0	0	
Profit after taxation per share					0,1085	0,1030	0,0509	0,0584	
Total shares :21.364.000									
					GROUP STRUCTUR				
					COMPANY NAME	BASIS	% OF PATICIPATION	UNAUDITED YE/	
					LAMPsa HELLENIC HOTELS SA	GREECE	MOTHER COMPANY	2003-2005	
					GRANDE BRETAGNE LTD	GREECE	DIRECT 99,83%	2004-2005	
					LUELLA ENTERPRISES LTD	CYPRUS	DIRECT 100%		
					NORTH HAVEN LTD	HONG KONG	INDIRECT 100%	2002-2005	
					BEOGRADSKO MESOVITO PREDUZECE	SEBIA	INDIRECT 51%	2005	
					The President of BoD Maurice Modiano ID no GR 0203754	The Managing Director Nikolaos Dandolos ID no X 170751		The Director Of Finance Konstantinos Kyriakos ID no F 118601	